

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (DIRECTION) NO. 1844 of 2025

=====

ISHADKHAN JAFARKHAN GHASURA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

BINNI B DESAI(9072) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR RAJESH K SHAH(784) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

RULE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 25/06/2026

ORDER

S.O. to 29.09.2026.

Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till then.

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)

NABILA